

Publication of the 2018 Registration Document

Paris, 26 April 2019: MRM (Euronext code ISIN FR0000060196) announces that its 2018 Registration Document was filed with the French financial market authority, the Autorité des marchés financiers (AMF), on 26 April 2019. This document is available on MRM's website (www.mrminvest.com) and on AMF's website.

Hard copies of the Registration Document are also available at the Company's headquarters, located at the following address:

MRM 5 avenue Kléber 75795 Paris Cedex 16 France

The Registration Document includes the 2018 annual financial report, the corporate governance report, and the description of the share buyback program.

About MRM

MRM is a listed real estate investment company that owns and manages a portfolio of retail properties across several regions of France. Its majority shareholder is SCOR SE, which owns 59.9% of share capital. MRM is listed in Compartment C of Euronext Paris (ISIN: FR0000060196 - Bloomberg code: MRM:FP - Reuters code: MRM.PA). MRM opted for SIIC status on 1 January 2008.

For more information:

MRM

5, avenue Kléber 75795 Paris Cedex 16 France T +33 (0)1 58 44 70 00 relation_finances@mrminvest.com

Website: www.mrminvest.com

Isabelle Laurent, OPRG Financial T +33 (0)1 53 32 61 51 M +33 (0)6 42 37 54 17 isabelle.laurent@ddbfinancial.fr